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MAJOR FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES AND

ASSUMPTIONS FOR 2011-12 ADOPTED BUDGET

(Contingent upon current assumptions provided via May 2011 Revise)

Data Source: Form 01 Summary - Unrestricted & Restricted, Expenditures by Object, page 1-3.

FUND BALANCE (page 2 & 3):

Beginning balance (object 9791) for 2010/11 was $1,114,355 and made up of$514,671 unrestricted and

$599,683 restricted.

Estimated ending balance for 2010/11 is anticipated to be $2,798,163 and made up of $1,725,568
unrestricted and $1,072,595 restricted. Major changes from beginning to estimated ending balance are as
follows:

Closure of Fund 17 Special Reserve $687,669 and Fund 20 Post Retirement $716,235 in résponse
to GASB 54. Both ofthese amounts have been designated in 2010/11 Estimated Actuals. For
2011/12, what is designated as formerly Fund 17 continues to be designated using object 9780,
whereas formerly Fund 20 is listed under object 9740, restricted.

Year 2010/11 includes MAA receipts that were anticipated in 2011/12, however were received in
the current year.

Various other changes have taken place such that ending balance is anticipated to increase, such
as reduction to utilities, mandates partially paid, and adjustments to special education and final
payment from ARR to offset general fund expenditures.

In regards to restricted, the balance in undesignated is necessary to carryover into the Adopted
budget to fund EIA, Restricted Lottery and Deferred Maintenance. Restricted's 2011/12
expenditures exceed 2011/12 revenues because we have budgeted from fund balance EIA,
restricted lottery and deferred maintenance to augment the Adopted budget.

For the 2011/12 Adopted Budget, designations continue to be made for various components, such as
formerly Fund 17, IMFRP, vacation liability, bus replacement, and CAHSEE. Because the State's
budget has not been adopted and SSC recommends we include the $330 per ADA as revenue and further
recommends we designate that amount in fund balance until it is assured we are funded, we have done so.
However, in doing so, we undesignated $219,996 from formerly Fund 17 so we could meet our DEU and
not have a negative ending unassigned/unappropriated amount.

Other components of ending fund balance include reserve for revolving fund and a deposit clearing
account. For 2010/11 we are using object 9770 for DEU, whereas for 2011/12, we are using 9789

(change due to GASB 54 requirements).

Available unassigned/unappropriated for 2011/12 at this time for both unrestricted and restricted is at
zero. Unrestricted: We have Designations for Economic Uncertainties (DEU) in the amount of $344, 186,
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thus meeting our State requirement for 2011/12 of3% (due to recent changes can be less than 3%, but not
recommended). Our Board policy indicates we should have two months worth of budget as our
unassigned/unappropriated amount (not committed, designated or assigned) which would equate to 17%,
but at least the required 3%; therefore, the district is in compliance. Restricted: Because of 

the nature of

restricted funding, no longer do designations apply; however, this is where we retain what was formerly
Fund 20 Post Retirement, restricted lottery and deferred maintenance. All are set aside to ensure we have
funding for future need, with deferred maintenance being depleted annually by approximately $30,000 for
current year projects and restricted lottery approximately $16,000 to augment current year funding.
Essentially, it would be planned deficit spending.

REVENUE (page 1):

Revenue Limits - 8010-8099

The 2010/11 Estimated Actuals revenue limit is based on prior year funded ADA of 1,607.67. The
2011112 adopted budget is based on 2010/11 P2 funded ADA less approximately 50 additional ADA due
to the petitioning and opening of the Walden Academy Charter School for a total of 1,452.36 ADA.

District sponsored charters require prior year adjustments to the ADA, therefore the additional ADA
reduction wil need to be further evaluated once we know who specifically has left our district and
enrolled at the charter. That actual total wil be the "dock" from our prior year calculation. Likewise, if
students return, we receive a credit; therefore, we wil be monitoring and adjusting our prior and current
year ADA accordingly. We have projected for 2011/12 P2 estimated ADA to be 1,413.23, anticipating
further decline of enrollment. Additionally, we are using School Services figures for calculating revenue
per ADA in conjunction with deficits applied. The deficit factor for 2011/12 is 19.754%, along with a
COLA of2.24% and no $330 per ADA reduction as was projected at the Governor's January budget
proposaL. All of the above ADA figures include an estimate of 15.23 ADA from is "severe" special
education students and the generated revenues are transferred to the SELPA through a deduct from our
revenue limits.

Federal Revenues - 8100-8299

Overall federal revenues are down due to no longer receiving ARR funding. We have Jobs funding for
one more year and it is reflected in the 2011/12 budget. Title II, as directed by the State, has been
reduced by approximately 18%. Budgeted MAA receipts for 2011112 have been moved from an
unrestricted resource code to a restricted to better track MAA revenues and expenditures. It also has
been budgeted at receiving the final quarter for 2009/1 0 and three quarters of the 2010/11 time survey
results, with one quarter into the 2012/13 fiscal year. Restricted funding not fully utilized wil be carried
over into the next year's budget once 2010/11 books have been closed and those figures have been
finalized.

State Revenues - 8300-8599

Current year includes mandate reimbursement which has not been budgeted in the Adopted budget. If we
receive mandate funding, it wil be appropriated at that time. COLA has been applied to all Tier II
programs for the 2011112 Adopted budget. CSR funding has been reduced in anticipation that our
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number of classes wil be reduced in 2011/12 due to declining enrollment and the Walden Academy
Charter SchooL.

Local Revenues - 8600 - 8799

Revenues such as interest, rents, donations and misc. have been realigned conservatively and wil be
increased as actual receipts are received. Additionally, estimated actuals include Microsoft funding that
has not been fully expended and wil be appropriated into 2011/12 once the books have been closed and
actual balances are known.

EXPENDITURES (pages 1)

Salary and benefits - 1000 - 3999

Salaries and benefits for both certificated and classified are displayed via a position control spreadsheet
allowing for step and column and changes in staffng by program. The adopted budget reflects the
various layoffs due to program and position eliminations. Additionally, it includes the assumption that
furloughs will continue for certificated, management and confidentiaL. Included in the Adopted budget is
the restoration of technology and grounds position contingent upon successful completion of agreements
with GCOE. A 3.9 hour account clerk position has been added to assist the high school with ASB
functions. As next fiscal year progresses, position control wil be updated to reflect any changes and/or
hires based on actual contract data. Statutory changes wil also be reflected at First Interim as worker's
compensation is not known until July, nor was able to be updated for the changes in the PERS and PERS
reduction rates.

Books and Supplies - 4000-4999

This category is the area in which budgets are balanced so revenues equal expenditures and/or
"unappropriated" carryover not yet specifically identified for utilization or allocation is budgeted.
Therefore, Adopted budget tends to not include anticipated carryover figures unless necessary. For

example, there is a limited amount of restricted lottery carryover appropriated into the adopted budget for
instructional materials to augment current year funding. Unrestricted The 2010/11 estimated actuals
includes allocations of MAA dedicated to staff as per our bargaining agreement. Additionally, there is
PAR and Opportunity funding that wil be carried over if not fully utilized in 2010/11. All other
unrestricted supplies remain close to the same or reduced for 2011/12. We have budgeted a minimal
amount for non-capitalized equipment and wil have to evaluate the district's need for equipment over

$500, but less than $5,000 on a case by case basis and align budget accordingly. Restricted The
2010/11 budget includes carrover from restricted lottery which has been partially appropriated into
2011/12 with the remaining balance to stay in fund balance for future needs. Restricted includes 2010/11

Jobs funding set aside to be used in the 2011/12 budget to cover salaries and benefits. Other set asides
include Title I and EIA to be used to support staffng in the next fiscal year. Due to PI status, it is
unlikely we wil be able to set aside these funds for future staffing needs as we are required to compensate
an outside provider for intervention services. Estimated actuals also includes one-time funding from
donations for non-capital outlay. If these one-time funds are not fully expended in 2010/11, they wil be
carried over into the next fiscal year for their intended purpose.
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Services and Other Operating Expenditures - 5000 - 5999

Travel has been reduced within categorical funding. If there is categorical funding remaining from
current year, it wil be appropriated into the 2011/12 budget according to the guidelines for that particular
funding source. Most restricted travel is due to Title II program with the ability to provide staff support.
In regards to unrestricted travel, it has been cut by 30%. Most costs within this category are fixed and
difficult to reduce, such as contractual, insurance and utilities. Unrestricted professional services
increased due to the agreement with GCOE to provide technology services.

Capital outlay - 6000 - 6999

We are not anticipating any capital outlay out of the general fund. We wil appropriate on a case by case
basis dependent upon need and funding availability.

Other Outgo -7100-7299, 7310-7340, 7400-7499

SELPA excess costs are budgeted without the support from one-time ARR IDEA funding. Wil update
after GCOE has updated their special education budget and bring any changes back within the First
Interim report. Indirect is based on 9.61 % for 2011/12; however, we have very few categoricals and most
have limits on the indirect rate that can be applied. Our long term debt has been exhausted except for the

$4,283 in which we have two years left after 2011/12.

INTERFUND TRANSFERS (page 1):

Interfund Transfers In- 8900-8929

For 2010/11, it includes one-time transfers from Fund 17 Special Reserve and Fund 20 Post Retirement to
close out those funds per GASB 54. For the current year, the transfer is from Fund 25, Capital Outlay,
as we are allowed to earn 3% to general fund from developer fees earned.

Interfund Transfers Out 7600-7629

Included in both years is our annual transfer to Fund 13, Cafeteria Fund as a contribution to the program.
Because of the staffing reduction, we have been able to reduce that cost to the general fund.

Contributions - 8980 - 8999

This category has to net to zero. Unrestricted funding supports Routine Required Mt (RS 8150) and
Transportation (RS 7230). We also track our special education excess cost within a restricted resource
code (RS 6500); therefore, there has been a transfer of general fund contribution to that program which
has increased due to the ARRA funding being exhausted resulting in the general fund having to backfiL.
A contribution coming into unrestricted is from Title II to support class size reduction which has been
reduced for 2011/12 due to a funding cut in Title II. Because we have moved MAA to a restricted
resource code, there is a subsequent transfer from restricted to unrestricted to support general fund. At
this time the assumption is all of MAA, except for what is needed to support program costs, wil be used
to support the general fund.

W:budget/2011-12/BUDGET BOARD/MAJOR FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES ADOPTED BUDGET 11-12.DOC
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Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 13

2010.11 2011-12 Percent

Description Resource Codes Object Codes Estimated Actuals Budaet Difference

A. REVENUES

1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%

2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 411,769.00 411,769.00 0.0%

3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 37.695.00 37,695.00 0.0%

4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 137,900.00 124,900.00 -9.4%

5) TOTAL, REVENUES 587,364.00 574,364.00 -2.2%

B. EXPENDITURES

1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 227,658.00 216,555.00 -4.9%

3) Employee Benefis 3000-3999 104,584.00 96,656.00 -7.6%

4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 295,919.08 284,058.00 -4.0%

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999 13,905.71 9,141.00 -34.3%

6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999 11,500.00 0.00 -100.0%

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,

Costs) 7400-7499 0.00 0.00 0.0%

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399 29,815.00 28,972.00 -2.8%

9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 683,381.79 635,382.00 -7.0%

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES IA5 - B91 (96,017.79 161,018.00 -36.5%

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 71,210.00 61,018.00 -14.3%

b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%

2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b) Uses 7630-7699 Ñ0 0.00 ~ o.¡

3) Contributions 8980-8999

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 71,210.00 61,018.00 -14.3%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software - 2011.1.0
File: fund-b (Rev 05/02/2011) Page 1 Printed: 6/14/2011 4:21 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 13

2010-11
Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes Estimated Actuals

2011-12
Bud et

Percent
Difference

Descri tion

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE C + D4

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

0.00 -100.0%

1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited

b) Audit Adjustments

c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b)

d) Other Restatements

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e)

Components of Ending Fund Balance (Actuais)
a) Reserve for

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

All Others

General Reserve

Legally Restricted Balance

b) Designated Amounts
Designated for Economic Uncertainties

Designated for the Unrealized Gains of

Investments and Cash in County Treasury

Other Designations

EquipmentNan update/replacement

c) Undesignated Amount

d Una ro riated Amount
Components of Ending Fund Balance (Budget)
a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

All Others

b) Restricted

c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements

Other Commitments

d) Assigned
Other Assignments

EquipmentNan update/replacement

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporung Software - 2011.1.0
Fill'' fiind-b (Rev 05/02/2011)

9791

9793

9795

9711

9712

0000

0000

Page 2

76,524.68 51,716.89 -32.4%

0.00 0.00 0.0%

76,524.68 51,716.89 -32.4%

0.00 0.00 0.0%

76,524.68 51,716.89 -32.4%

9713

9719

9730

9740

9770

9775

9780

9780

9790

9790

9711

9712

9713

9719

9740

9750

9760

9780

9780

9789

PonIed: 6/14/2011 4:21 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 13

Descri tion Resource Codes Ob-ect Codes
Percent

Difference

Unassi 9790

Caliornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software - 2011.1.0
File: fund-b (Rev 05102/2011) Page 3 Printed: 611412011 4:21 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 13

Descri tion

2010.11
Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes Estimated Actuals

2011-2
Bud et

Percent
Difference

9110 76,891.58

9111 0.00

9120 2,500.00

9130 0.00

9135 0.00

9140 0.00

9150 0.00

9200 0.00

9290 0.00

9310 0.00

9320 9,755.60

9330 0.00

9340

9400

G. ASSETS
1) Cash

a) in County Treasury

1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury

b) in Banks

c) in Revolving Fund

d) with Fiscal Agent

e) collections awaiting deposit

2) Investments

3) Accounts Receivable

4) Due from Grantor Government

5) Due from Other Funds

6) Stores

7) Prepaid Expenditures

8) Other Current Assets

9) Fixed Assets

10 TOTAL, ASSETS

H. LIABILITIES

1) Accounts Payable

2) Due to Grantor Governments

3) Due to Other Funds

4) Current Loans

5) Deferred Revenue

6) Long-Term Liabilities

7 TOTAL, LIABILITIES

i. FUND EQUITY

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software - 2011.1.0
File: fund-b (Rev 05/02/2011) Page 4

9500

9590

9610

9640

9650

9660

89,338.89

Printed: 6/14/2011 4:21 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 13

2010-11 2011-12 Percent

Description Resource Codes Obiect Codes Estimated Actuals BudQet Difference

REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES

Revenue Limit Transfers

Unrestricted Revenue Limit Transfers - Current Year 0000 8091 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Revenue Limit Transfers - Current Year All Other 8091 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Revenue Limit Transfers - Prior Years 8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, REVENUE LIMIT SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

FEDERAL REVENUE

Child Nutrition Programs 8220 411,769.00 411,769.00 0.0%

Other Federal Revenue (inc!. ARRA) 8290 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE 411,769.00 411,769.00 0.0%

OTHER STATE REVENUE

Child Nutrition Programs 8520 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All other State Revenue 8590 37,695.00 37,695.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 37,695.00 37,695.00 0.0%

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Other Local Revenue

Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Food Service Sales 8634 124,800.00 124,800.00 0.0%

Leases and Rentals 8650 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Interest 8660 100.00 100.00 0.0%

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Fees and Contracts

Interagency Services 8677 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Local Revenue

All Other Local Revenue 8699 13,000.00 0.00 -100.0%

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 137,900.00 124,900.00 -9.4%

TOTAL, REVENUES 587,364.00 574,364.00 -2.2%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software - 2011.1.0
File: fund-b (Rev 05/02/2011) Page 5 Printed: 6/14/2011 4:21 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 13

2010-11 2011-12 Percent

Descriotion Resource Codes Obiect Codes Estimated Actuals Budqet Difference

CERTIFICATED SALARIES

Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Saiaries 1300 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Certificated Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES
0.00 0.00 0.0%

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classified Support Salaries 2200 202,534.00 194,747.00 -3.8%

Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 25,124.00 21,808.00 -13.2%

Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 227,658.00 216,555.00 -4.9%

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.0%

PERS 3201-3202 21,216.00 20,578.00 -3.0%

OAS DI/Medicare/ Alternative 3301-3302 17,416.00 16,595.00 -4.7%

Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 47,464.00 35,598.00 -25.0%

Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 1,640.00 3,493.00 113.0%

Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 5,468.00 5,208.00 -4.8%

OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 11,380.00 15,184.00 33.4%

PERS Reduction 3801-3802 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 104,584.00 96,656.00 -7.6%

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Materials and Supplies 4300 26,425.08 24,208.00 -8.4%

Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 1,500.00 0.00 -100.0%

Food 4700 267,994.00 259,850.00 -3.0%

TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 295,919.08 284,058.00 -4.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Finandal Reportng Software - 2011.1.0
File: fund-b (Rev 05/02/2011) Page 6 Ponted: 6/14/2011 4:21 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 13

2010-11 2011-12 Percent

Description Resource Codes Object Codes Estimated Actuals Budaet Difference

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Travel and Conferences 5200 180.00 100.00 -44.4%

Dues and Memberships 5300 275.00 275.00 0.0%

Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 4,500.00 2,500.00 -44.4%

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 ~ 2,100.00 ~Transfers of Direct Costs 5710

Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 4,389.00 3,766.00 -14.2%

Communications 5900 440.00 400.00 -9.1%

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 13,905.71 9,141.00 -34.3%

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Equipment 6400 11,500.00 0.00 -100.0%

Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY 11,500.00 0.00 -100.0%

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)

Debt Service

Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO lexcludin¡: Transfers of Indirect Costs) 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS

Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 7350 29,815.00 28,972.00 -2.8%

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 29,815.00 28,972.00 -2.8%

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 683,381.79 635,382.00 -7.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software. 2011.1.0
File: fund-b (Rev 05102/2011) Page 7 Printed: 611412011 4:21 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 13

2010-11 2011-12 Percent

Descri tion Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes Estimated Actuals Bud et Difference

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

From: General Fund 8916 71,210.00 61,018.00 -14.3%

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.0%

a TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 71,210.00 61,018.00 -14.3%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Long-Term Debt Proceeds

Proceeds from Capital Leases 8972 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

c TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

USES

Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

d TOTAL, USES

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980

Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990

Transfers of Restricted Balances 8997

e TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

(a-b+c-d+e) 71,210.00 61,018 .00 -14.3%

California Dept of Education
SACS Finanoal Reportng Software - 2011.1.0
File' fund-b (Rev 05/02/2011) Page 8 Printed: 6/14/2011 4:21 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

Expenditures by Function

11 62661 0000000
Form 13

2010-11 2011-12 Percent

Descri tion Function Codes Ob'ect Codes Estimated Actuals Bud et Difference

A. REVENUES

1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.0%

2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299 411,769.00 411,769.00 0.0%

3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 37,695.00 37,695.00 0.0%

4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 137,900.00 124,900.00 -9.4%

5 TOTAL, REVENUES

B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999)

1) Instruction 1000-1999

2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999

3) Pupil Services 3000-3999

4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999

5) Community Services 5000-5999

6) Enterprise 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

7) General Administration 7000-7999 29,815.00 28,972.00 -2.8%

8) Plant Services 8000-8999 4,500.00 2,500.00 -44.4%

Except

9) Other Outgo 9000-9999 7600-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

10 TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 683,381.79 635,382.00 -7.0%

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES AS - B10 -36.5%

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 71,210.00 61,018.00 -14.3%

b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.0%

2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.0%

3) Contributions 8980-8999

4 TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 61,018.00 -14.3%

Caliornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2011.1.0
File: fund-b (Rev 04112/2011) Page 1 Printed: 611412011 4:21 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund

Expenditures by Function

11 62661 0000000
Form 13

2010-11
Function Codes Ob'ect Codes Estimated Actuals

2011-12
Bud et

Percent
DifferenceDescri tion

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE C + D4 0.00 -100.0%

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited

b) Audit Adjustments

c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b)

d) Other Restatements

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e)

Components of Ending Fund Balance (Actuals)
a) Reserve for

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

All Others

General Reserve

Legally Restricted Balance
b) Designated Amounts

Designated for Economic Uncertainties

Designated for the Unrealized Gains of

Investments and Cash in County Treasury

Other Designations (by Resource/Object)

EquipmentNan update/replacement

c) Undesignated Amount

Components of Ending Fund Balance (Budget)
a) Reserve for

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

All Others

b) Restricted

c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements

Other Commitments (by Resource/Object)

d) Assigned
Other Assignments (by Resource/Object)

EquipmentNan update/replacement

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties

Unassi ned/Una ro riated Amount
California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software. 2011.1.0
File: fund.b (Rev 04/12/2011)

9791 76,524.68 51,716.89 -32.4%

9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%

76,524.68 51,716.89 -32.4%

9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%

76,524.68 51,716.89 -32.4%

0.0%

9711

9712

9713

9719

9730

9740

9770

0000

0000

Page 2

9775

9780

9780

9790

9790

9711

9712

9713

9719

9740

9750

9760

9780

9780

9789

9790

Piinted: 6/14/2011 4:21 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

Resource Description

Total, Restricted Balance

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2011.1.0
File: fund-b (Rev 04/06/2011)

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund
Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail

2010-11
Estimated Actuals

11 62661 0000000
Form 13

2011-12
Budget

0.00 0.00

Page 1 Printed: 6/14/2011 4:21 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects

Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 17

Descri tion Resource Codes

A. REVENUES

1) Revenue Limit Sources

2) Federal Revenue

3) Other State Revenue

4) Other Local Revenue

5 TOTAL, REVENUES

B. EXPENDITURES

1) Certificated Salaries

2) Classified Salaries

3) Employee Benefis

4) Books and Supplies

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures

6) Capital Outlay

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect
Costs)

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs

9 TOTAL, EXPENDITURES

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES AS - B9

4000-4999

5000-5999

6000-6999

7100-7299,
7400-7499

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

0.00 0.00 0.0%

1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In

b) Transfers Out

2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources

b) Uses

3) Contributions

4 TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software - 2011.1.0
File: fund-b (Rev 05/02/2011)

8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%

7600-7629 1,187,669.34 0.00 -100.0%

8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

7630-7699 0.0%

8980-8999

-100.0%

Page 1 Printed: 6/14/2011 4:22 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects

Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 17

Oescri tion

2010-11
Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes Estimated Actuals

2011-12
Bud et

Percent
Difference

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE C + 04

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791 1,187,669.34

b) Audit Adjustments 9793 0.00

0.00 -100.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b) 1,187,669.34

d) Other Restatements 9795 0.00

0.00 -100.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 1,187,669.34

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e)

Components of Ending Fund Balance (Actuals)
a) Reserve for

Revolving Cash 9711

9712

9713

9719

9730

9740

9770

9775

9780

9790

9790

9711

9712

9713

9719

9740

9750

9760

9780

9789 0.00

9790 0.00

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

All Others

General Reserve

Legally Restricted Balance

b) Designated Amounts
Designated for Economic Uncertainties

Designated for the Unrealized Gains of

Investments and Cash in County Treasury

Other Designations

c) Undesignated Amount

d Una ro riated Amount
Components of Ending Fund Balance (Budget)
a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

All Others

b) Restricted

c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements

Other Commitments

d) Assigned

Other Assignments

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties

0.00 -100.0%

0.00 -100.0%

0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.0%

California Dept or Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software. 2011.1.0
File: fund-b (Rev 0510212011) Page 2 Printed: 6/14/2011 4:22 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects

Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 17

Descri tion

2010-11
Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes Estimated Actuals

2011-12
Bud et

Percent
Difference

G. ASSETS
1) Cash

a) in County Treasury 9110

1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 9111

b) in Banks 9120

c) in Revolving Fund 9130

d) with Fiscal Agent 9135

e) collections awaiting deposit 9140

2) Investments 9150

3) Accounts Receivable

4) Due from Grantor Government

5) Due from other Funds

6) Stores

7) Prepaid Expenditures

8) Other Current Assets

9) Fixed Assets

10 TOTAL, ASSETS

H. LIABILITIES

1) Accounts Payable

2) Due to Grantor Governments

3) Due to Other Funds

4) Current Loans

5) Deferred Revenue

6) Long-Term Liabilities

7 TOTAL, LIABILITIES

i. FUND EQUITY

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9200

9290

9310

9320

9330

9340

9400

0.00

9500

9590

9610

9640

9650

9660

0.00

0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software - 2011.1.0
File: fund-b (Rev 05/0212011) Page 3 Printed: 6/14/2011 4:22 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects

Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 17

2010-11 2011-12 Percent

Description Resource Codes Obiect Codes Estimated Actuals Budget Difference

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Other Local Revenue

Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Interest 8660 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Califomia Dept of Educaüon
SACS Finanoal Reportng Software - 2011.1.0
File: fund-b (Rev 05102/2011) Page 4 Pnnted: 6/14/2011 4:22 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects

Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 17

2010.11 2011-2 Percent

Descriotion Resource Codes Obiect Codes Estimated Actuals Budaet Difference

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

From: General Fund/CSSF 8912 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
0.00 0.00 0.0%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To: General Fund/CSSF 7612 1,187,669.34 0.00 -100.0%

To: State School Building Fund/
County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.0%

To: Deferred Maintenance Fund 7615 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 1,187,669.34 0.00 .100.0%

OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Ic) TOTAL, SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

USES

Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(d) TOTAL, USES
0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

(a - b + C - d) (1,187,669.34) 0.00 -100.0%

Caliornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software - 2011.1.0
File: fund-b (Rev 05/02/2011) Page 5 PonIed: 6/14/2011 4:22 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects

Expenditures by Function

11 62661 0000000
Form 17

8) Plant Services 8000-8999
Except

7600-7699

Descri tion Function Codes

A. REVENUES

1) Revenue Limit Sources

2) Federal Revenue

3) other State Revenue

4) Other Local Revenue

5 TOTAL, REVENUES

B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999)

1) Instruction 1000-1999

2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999

3) Pupil Services 3000-3999

4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999

5) Community Services 5000-5999

6) Enterprise 6000-6999

7) General Administration 7000-7999

9) Other Outgo 9000-9999

10 TOTAL, EXPENDITURES

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES A5 - B1 0 0.00 0.00 0.0%

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 1,187,669.34 0.00 -100.0%

2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

3) Contributions 8980-8999

b) Uses 7630-7699

4 TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporung Software - 2011.1.0
File: fund-b (Rev 0411212011) Page 1 Printed: 6114/2011 4:22 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects

Expenditures by Function

11 62661 0000000
Form 17

Descri tion
2010-11

Function Codes Ob'ect Codes Estimated Actuals
2011-12
Bud et

Percent
Difference

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE C + D4

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791

b) Audit Adjustments 9793

c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b)

d) Other Restatements 9795

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e)

Components of Ending Fund Balance (Actuals)
a) Reserve for

Revolving Cash 9711

Stores 9712

Prepaid Expenditures

All Others

General Reserve

Legally Restricted Balance
b) Designated Amounts

Designated for Economic Uncertainties

Designated for the Unrealized Gains of

Investments and Cash in County Treasury

Other Designations (by Resource/Object)

c) Undesignated Amount

Components of Ending Fund Balance (Budget)
a) Reserve for

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

All Others

b) Restricted

c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements

Other Commitments (by Resource/Object)

d) Assigned
Other Assignments (by Resource/Object)

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties

Caliornia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software - 2011.1.0
File fund-b (Rev 04/12/2011) Page 2

1,187,669.34

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-100.0%

-100.0%

0.0%

-100.0%1,187,669.34

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

-100.0%1,187,669.34

9713

9719

9730

9740

9770

9775

9780

9790

9790

9711

9712

9713

9719

9740

9750

9760

9780

9789

9790

0.00

Piinted: 6/14/2011 4:22 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects

Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail

Resource Description
2010-11

Estimated Actuals

11 62661 0000000
Form 17

2011-12
Budget

Total, Restricted Balance 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2011.1.0
File: fund-b (Rev 04/06/2011) Page 1 Printed: 6/14/2011 4:22 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Special Reserve Fund for Postemployment Benefits

Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 20

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399

0.0%

Descri tion Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes

A. REVENUES

1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099

2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299

3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599

4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799

5 TOTAL, REVENUES
0.0%

B. EXPENDITURES

1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999

2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999

3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999

4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 5000-5999

6) Capital Outlay 6000-6999

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect
Costs)

7100-7299,
7400-7499

9 TOTAL, EXPENDITURES

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES A5 - B9 0.00 0.00 0.0%

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In

b) Uses

8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%

7600-7629 216,234.54 0.00 -100.0%

8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

7630-7699 0.00 0.0%

8980-8999

0.00

b) Transfers Out

2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources

3) Contributions

4 TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software - 2011.1.0
File- fund-b (Rev 05/02/2011) Page 1 Ponted: 6/14/2011 4:22 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Special Reserve Fund for Postemployment Benefits

Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 20

Descri tion
2010-11

Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes Estimated Actuals
2011-12
Bud et

Percent
Difference

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE C + D4

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited

b) Audit Adjustments

c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + Fib)

d) Other Restatements

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fie)

Components of Ending Fund Balance (Actuals)
a) Reserve for

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

All Others

General Reserve

Legally Restricted Balance

b) Designated Amounts
Designated for Economic Uncertainties

Designated for the Unrealized Gains of

Investments and Cash in County Treasury

Other Designations

c) Undesignated Amount

d Una ro riated Amount
Components of Ending Fund Balance (Budget)
a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

All Others

b) Restricted

c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements

Other Commitments

d) Assigned
Other Assignments

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties

ro riated Amount

California Dept of Education
SACS Finandal Reportng Software. 2011.1.0
File: fund.b (Rev 05/02/2011)

9791 216,234.54

9793 0.00

0.00 -100.0%216,234.54

9795 0.00

0.00 -100.0%216,234.54

0.00 -100.0%

0.00 -100.0%

0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.0%

9711

9712

9713

9719

9730

9740

9770

9775

9780

9790

9790

9711

9712

9713

9719

9740

9750

9760

9780

9789

9790 0.00

Page 2 Printed: 6/14/2011 4:22 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Special Reserve Fund for Postemployment Benefits

Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 20

Descri tion
2010.11

Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes Estimated Actuals
2011.12
Bud et

Percent
Difference

G. ASSETS
1) Cash

a) in County Treasury 9110

1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 9111

b) in Banks 9120

c) in Revolving Fund 9130

d) with Fiscal Agent 9135

e) collections awaiting deposit 9140

2) Investments

3) Accounts Receivable

4) Due from Grantor Government

5) Due from Other Funds

6) Stores

7) Prepaid Expenditures

8) Other Current Assets

9) Fixed Assets

10 TOTAL, ASSETS

H. LIABILITIES

1) Accounts Payable

2) Due to Grantor Governments

3) Due to Other Funds

4) Current Loans

5) Deferred Revenue

6) Long-Term Liabilties

7 TOTAL, LIABILITIES

i. FUND EQUITY

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9150 0.00

9200

9290

9310

9320

9330

9340

9400

0.00

9500

9590

9610

9640

9650

9660

0.00

0.00

California Dept of Educaüon
SACS Financial Reporting Software. 2011.1.0
File: fund-b (Rev 05/02/2011) Page 3 Printed: 6/14/2011 4:22 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Special Reserve Fund for Postemployment Benefits

Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 20

2010-11 2011-12 Percent

Description Resource Codes Obiect Codes Estimated Actuals Budqet Difference

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Other Local Revenue

Interest 8660 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software - 2011.1.0
File: fund-b (Rev 05102/2011) Page 4 Printed: 611412011 4:22 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Special Reserve Fund for Postemployment Benefits

Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 20

2010-11 2011-12 Percent

Descriotion Resource Codes Object Codes Estimated Actuals BudQet Difference

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

From: General Fund/CSSF 8912 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
0.00 0.00 0.0%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To: General Fund/CSSF 7612 0.00 0.00 0.0%

To: State School Building Fund/
County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.0%

To: Deferred Maintenance Fund 7615 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 216,234.54 0.00 -100.0%

(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 216,234.54 0.00 -100.0%

OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(c) TOTAL, SOURCES
0.00 0.00 0.0%

USES

Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(d) TOTAL, USES
0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

(a - b + c. d) (216,234.54) 0.00 -100.0%

California Dept of Education
~~C? Finan,~al ~e__~~~~~.~?ftware - 2011.1.0

P""nø &: Ponied- 6114/2011 477 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Special Reserve Fund for Postemployment Benefits

Expenditures by Function

11 62661 0000000
Form 20

5) Community Services 5000-5999

8010-8099

Descri tion Function Codes

A. REVENUES

1) Revenue Limit Sources

2) Federal Revenue

3) Other State Revenue

4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 0.0%

5 TOTAL, REVENUES

B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999)

1) Instruction 1000-1999

2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999

3) Pupil Services 3000-3999

4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999

6) Enterprise 6000-6999

7) General Administration 7000-7999

8) Plant Services 8000-8999

9) Other Outgo 9000-9999
Except

7600-7699

10 TOTAL. EXPENDITURES

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES A5 - B10 0.00 0.00 0.0%

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In

b) Uses

8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%

7600-7629 216.234.54 0.00 -100.0%

8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

7630-7699 0.0%

8980-8999

-100.0%

b) Transfers Out

2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources

3) Contributions

4 TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software. 2011.1.0



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Special Reserve Fund for Postemployment Benefits

Expenditures by Function

11 62661 0000000
Form 20

Descri tion

2010-11
Function Codes Ob'ect Codes Estimated Actuals

2011-12
Bud et

Percent
Difference

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE C + D4

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

0.00 -100.0%

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791

b) Audit Adjustments 9793

c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b)

d) other Restatements 9795

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e)

Components of Ending Fund Balance (Actuals)
a) Reserve for

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

All Others

General Reserve

Legally Restricted Balance

b) Designated Amounts
Designated for Economic Uncertainties

Designated for the Unrealized Gains of

Investments and Cash in County Treasury

Other Designations (by Resource/Object)

c) Undesignated Amount

Components of Ending Fund Balance (Budget)

a) Reserve for
Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

All Others

b) Restricted

c) Commttted
Stabilzation Arrangements

Other Commitments (by Resource/Object)

d) Assigned

Other Assignments (by Resource/Object)

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporing Software - 2011.1.0

216,234.54 0.00 -100.0%

0.00 0.0%

0.00 -100.0%

0.00 0.0%

0.00 -100.0%

0.00

216,234.54

0.00

216,234.54

9711

9712

9713

9719

9730

9740

9770

9775

9780

9790

9790

9711

9712

9713

9719

9740

9750

9760

9780

9789

9790
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Willows Unified
Glenn County

Resource Description

Total, Restricted Balance

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2011.1.0
File: fund-b (Rev 04/06/2011)

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Special Reserve Fund for Postemployment Benefis

Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail

2010-11
Estimated Actuals

11 62661 0000000
Form 20

2011-12
Budget

0.00 0.00

Page 1 Printed: 6/14/2011 4:22 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Capital Facilities Fund
Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 25

Descriotion Resource Codes Object Codes
2010.11

Estimj;ed Actuals

.................................

2011-12 Percent

.~'i~!ilA. REVENUES

1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010.8099 ~
8100-8299 ~2) Federal Revenue

3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.0%

4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.0%

5) TOTAL, REVENUES 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.0%

B. EXPENDITURES

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs

1000.1999 0.00 0.00

2000-2999 0.00 0.00

3000-3999 0.00 0.00

4000-4999 0.00 0.00

5000-5999 0.00 0.00

6000-6999 0.00 0.00

7100-7299,
7400.7499

ilO
0.00~

7300.7399

0.00 0.00

0.0%
1 ) Certificated Salaries

2) Classified Salaries
0.0%

3) Employee Benefits
0.0%

4) Books and Supplies
0.0%

5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures
0.0%

6) Capital Outlay
0.0%

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect
Costs)

0.0%

9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES
0.0%

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES IA5. B9\ 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.0%

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In

b) Uses

8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%

7600-7629 560.00 560.00 0.0%

8930.8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

7630-7699

~
O.OO~

8980-8999

(560.00) (560.00) I 0.0%

b) Transfers Out

2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources

3) Contributions

4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software - 2011.1.0 PMnled' 6/1412011 4.23 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Capital Facilities Fund
Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 25

Descri tion

2010.11
Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes Estimated Actuals

2011-2
Bud et

Percent
Difference

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE C + D4

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited

b) Audit Adjustments

c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b)

d) Other Restatements

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fie)

Components of Ending Fund Balance (Actuals)

a) Reserve for
Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

All Others

General Reserve

Legally Restricted Balance

b) Designated Amounts

Designated for Economic Uncertainties

Designated for the Unrealized Gains of
Investments and Cash in County Treasury

Other Designations

Capital Facilities Fund 0000

c) Undesignated Amount

d Una ro riated Amount

Components of Ending Fund Balance (Budget)

a) Nonspendable
Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

All Others

b) Restricted

c) Committed
Stabilzation Arrangements

Other Commitments

d) Assigned
Other Assignments

Capital Facilities Fund 0000

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software - 2011.1.0

3,940.00 3,940.00 0.0%

9791 250,741.56 254,681.56 1.6%

9793 0.00 0.00 0.0%

250,741.56 254,681.56 1.6%

9795 0.00 0.00 0.0%

250,741.56 254,681.56 1.6%

9711

9712

9713

9719

9730

9740

9770

9775 0.00

9780 254,681.56

9780 254,681.56

9790

9790

9711

9712

9713

9719

9740

9750

9760

9780

9780

9789

9790

Printøri' ç;/1ll?n11 .d'?': p~~



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Capital Facilities Fund
Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 25

Descri tion

2010-11
Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes Estimated Actuals

2011-12
Bud et

Percent
Difference

9110 268,766.72

9111 0.00

9120 0.00

9130 0.00

9135 0.00

9140 0.00

9150 0.00

9200 0.00

9290

9310

9320

9330

9340

9400

268,766.72

G. ASSETS
1) Cash

a) in County Treasury

1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury

b) in Banks

c) in Revolving Fund

d) with Fiscal Agent

e) collections awaiting deposit

2) Investments

3) Accounts Receivable

4) Due from Grantor Government

5) Due from Other Funds

6) Stores

7) Prepaid Expenditures

8) Other Current Assets

9) Fixed Assets

10 TOTAL, ASSETS

H. LIABILITIES

1) Accounts Payable

2) Due to Grantor Governments

3) Due to Other Funds

4) Current Loans

5) Deferred Revenue

6) Long-Term Liabilities

7 TOTAL, LIABILITIES

i. FUND EQUITY

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software. 2011.1.0

9500 0.00

9590

9610

9640

9650

9660

0.00

268,766.72

PrintAfi' ñ11dl?011 .1-?1 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Capital Facilities Fund
Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 25

2010.11 2011-12 Percent

Description Resource Codes Object Codes Estimated Actuals Budget Difference

OTHER STATE REVENUE

Tax Relief Subventions
Restricted Levies - Other

Homeowners' Exemptions 8575 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Subventions/In-Lieu

Taxes 8576 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other State Revenue 8590 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Other Local Revenue
County and District Taxes

Other Restricted Levies
Secured Roll 8615 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Unsecured Roll 8616 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Prior Years' Taxes 8617 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Supplemental Taxes 8618 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Non-Ad Valorem Taxes
Parcel Taxes 8621 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other 8622 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Community Redevelopment Funds

Not Subject to RL Deduction 8625 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Penalties and Interest from
Delinquent Non-Revenue

Limit Taxes 8629 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Sales
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Interest 8660 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.0%

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Fees and Contracts

Mitigation/Developer Fees 8681 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.0%

Other Local Revenue

All other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Transfers In from All Others 8799 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.0%

TOTAL, REVENUES 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.0%

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software - 2011.1.0



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Capital Facilities Fund
Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 25

2010-11 2011.12 Percent

Descriotion Resource Codes Obiect Codes Estimated Actuals Budciet Difference

CERTIFICATED SALARIES

Other Certificated Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES
0.00 0.00 0.0%

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES
0.00 0.00 0.0%

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.0%

PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OAS Dl/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OPEB, Allocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.0%

PERS Reduction 3801-3802 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
0.00 0.00 0.0%

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 4100

Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 ~
Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES
0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software. 2011.1.0 Printøri. Fif1d!?n11 1I.?1 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Capital Facilities Fund
Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 25

2010-11 2011-12 Percent

Descriotion Resource Codes Object Codes Estimated Actuals Budget Diference

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES

Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 0.00 . 0.00 0.0%

Transfers of Direct Costs 5710

Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures

5800 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES
0.00 0.00 0.0%

CAPITAL OUTLAY

Land 6100 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Land Improvements
6170 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 6200 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Books and Media for New School Libraries

or Major Expansion of School Libraries 6300 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Equipment 6400 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Equipment Replacement 6500 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY
0.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)

Other Transfers Out

All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Debt Service

Debt Service - Interest 7438 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Debt Service - Principal 7439 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)
0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, EXPENDITURES
0.00 0.00 0.0%

Califomia Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software - 2011.1.0 D",,"o h Printed' 6/14/2011 423 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Capital Facilities Fund
Expenditures by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 25

Descrintion

2010-11
Resource Codes Obiect Codes Estimated Actuals

2011-2
Budoet

Percent
Difference

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.0%

(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
0.00 0.00 0.0%

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

To: State School Building Fund/
County School Facilities Fund 7613 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out 7619 560.00 560.00 0.0%

Ib) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT

OTHER SOURCES/USES

560.00 560.00 0.0%

SOURCES

Proceeds

Proceeds from Sale/Lease-
Purchase of Land/Buildings 8953 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs

Long-Term Debt Proceeds

Proceeds from Certificates
of Participation

Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds

8965 0.00 0.00 0.0%

8971 0.00 0.00 0.0%

8972 0.00 0.00 0.0%

8973 0.00 0.00 0.0%

8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

0.00 0.00 0.0%

Proceeds from Capital Leases

All Other Financing Sources

Ic) TOTAL, SOURCES

USES

Transfers of Funds from
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

CONTRIBUTIONS ~
o.OOIT

ïO
0.0%

(d) TOTAL, USES

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980

Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990 E
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

(a-b+c-d+e) (560.00) (560.00) 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software - 2011.1.0 Drinlon' t:/1i1l?n11 ~.""l P~,A



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Capital Facilities Fund

Expenditures by Function

11 62661 0000000
Form 25

Percent

Descri tion Function Codes Ob'ect Codes Difference

A. REVENUES

1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099

2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299

3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599 0.0%

4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 0.0%

5 TOTAL, REVENUES
0.0%

B. EXPENDITURES (Objects 1000-7999)

1) Instruction 1000-1999

2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999

3) Pupil Services 3000-3999

4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999

5) Community Services 5000-5999

6) Enterprise 6000-6999

7) General Administration 7000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

8) Plant Services 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Except

9) Other Outgo 9000-9999 7600-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

10 TOTAL, EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES A5 - B10 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.0%

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b) Transfers Out 7600-7629 560.00 560.00 0.0%

2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

3) Contributions
8980-8999

4 TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
0.0%

California Dept of Education
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Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Capital Facilities Fund

Expenditures by Function
11 62661 0000000

Form 25

2010.11
Function Codes Ob.ect Codes Estimated Actuals

2011.12
Bud et

Percent
Difference

Descri tion

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND
BALANCE C + D4

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES

1) Beginning Fund Balance

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited

b) Audit Adjustments

c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b)

d) Other Restatements

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d)

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e)

Components of Ending Fund Balance (Actuals)
a) Reserve for

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

All Others

General Reserve

Legally Restricted Balance

b) Designated Amounts
Designated for Economic Uncertainties

Designated for the Unrealized Gains of
Investments and Cash in County Treasury

Other Designations (by Resource/Object)

Capital Facilities Fund

c) Undesignated Amount

d Una ro riated Amount
Components of Ending Fund Balance (Budget)
a) Nonspendable

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

All Others

b) Restricted

c) Committed
Stabilization Arrangements

Other Commitments (by Resource/Object)

d) Assigned
Other Assignments (by Resource/Object)

Capital Facilities Fund

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software - 2011.1.0

9791

9793

9795

0000

0000

3,940.00 3,940.00 0.0%

250,741.56 254,681.56 1.6%

0.00 0.00 0.0%

250,741.56 254,681.56 1.6%

0.00 0.00 0.0%

250,741.56 254,681.56 1.6%

9711

9712

9713

9719

9730

9740

9770

9775

9780

9780

9790

9790

9711

9712

9713

9719

9740

9750

9760

9760

9780

9789

9790



Willows Unified
Glenn County

Resource Description

Total, Restricted Balance

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2011.1.0
File: fund-d (Rev 04/06/2011)

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Capital Facilities Fund

Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail

2010-11
Estimated Actuals

11 62661 0000000
Form 25

2011-12
Budget

0.00 0.00

Page 1 Printed: 6/14/2011 4:23 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Foundation Private-Purpose Trust Fund

Expenses by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 73

Descri tion Resource Codes

A. REVENUES

1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099

2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299

3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599

4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.0%

5 TOTAL, REVENUES 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.0%

B. EXPENSES

1) Certificated Salaries 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

2) Classified Salaries 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

3) Employee Benefits 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

4) Books and Supplies 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

5) Services and Other Operating Expenses 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

6) Depreciation 6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 7100-7299,

Costs) 7400-7499 -50 .0%

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 7300-7399

9 TOTAL, EXPENSES
-50 .0%

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENSES BEFORE OTHER

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES AS -B9
-200 .0%

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929

b) Transfers Out 7600-7629

2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979

b) Uses 7630-7699

3) Contributions 8980-8999

4 TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES
0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software - 2011.1.0 O,-.-l,.r1. l=1"\1l'''f'11 11'''/1 O~A



July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Foundation Private-Purpose Trust Fund

Expenses by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 73Willows Unified

Glenn County

Percent
Difference

2011-12
Bud et

2010.11
Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes Estimated ActualsDescri tion

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN
NET ASSETS C + D4

-200.0%500.00500.00

F. NET ASSETS

1) Beginning Net Assets

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited
191,819.07 191,319.07 -0.3%

0.00 0.00 0.0%

191,819.07 191,319.07 -0.3%

0.00 0.00 0.0%

191,819.07 191,319.07 -0.3%

9791

9793b) Audit Adjustments

c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b)

9795d) Other Restatements

e) Adjusted Beginning Net Assets (F1 c + F1d)

2) Ending Net Assets, June 30 (E + F1e)

Components of Ending Net Assets (Actuals)
a) Reserve for

Revolving Cash 9711

9712Stores

9713
Prepaid Expenditures

9719All Others

9730General Reserve

9740Legally Restricted Balance

b) Designated Amounts

9770Designated for Economic Uncertainties

Designated for the Unrealized Gains of
Investments and Cash in County Treasury 9775

9780
Other Designations

9790c) Undesignated Amount

9790

Components of Ending Net Assets (Budget)
a) Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt 9796

9797b) Restricted Net Assets

9790
c Unrestricted Net Assets

California Dept of Education
SACS Financal Reportng Software - 2011.1.0 Printi=rl' ñ/14!?()11 .:'?4 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Foundation Private-Purpose Trust Fund

Expenses by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 73

2010-11 2011-12 Percent

Descriotion Resource Codes Obiect Codes Estimated Actuals Budaet Difference

G. ASSETS
1) Cash

a) in County Treasury 9110 187,337.17

1) Fair Value Adjustment to Cash in County Treasury 9111 0.00

b) in Banks 9120 0.00

c) in Revolving Fund 9130 0.00

d) with Fiscal Agent 9135 0.00

e) collections awaiting deposit 9140 0.00

2) Investments 9150. 0.00

3) Accounts Receivable 9200 IJ4) Due from Grantor Government 9290

5) Due from Other Funds 9310 0.00

126) Stores 9320

7) Prepaid Expenditures 9330 0.00

8) Other Current Assets 9340 0.00

9) Fixed Assets
a) Land 9410 0.00

b) Land Improvements 9420 0.00

c) Accumulated Depreciation - Land Improvements 9425 0.00

d) Buildings 9430 0.00

e) Accumulated Depreciation - Buildings 9435 0.00

f) Equipment 9440 0.00

g) Accumulated Depreciation - Equipment 9445 0.00

h) Work in Progress 9450 0.00

1 Q) TOTAL, ASSETS 187,337.17

California Dept of Education
SACS Fjnandal Reportng Software. 2011.1.0 Piirilørl' ç;/1¿l?n11 lI'?.d p"-,,



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Foundation Private-Purpose Trust Fund

Expenses by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 73

2010-11 2011.12 Percent

Description Resource Codes Obiect Codes Estimated Actuals Budciet Difference

H. LIABILITIES

1) Accounts Payable 9500 ~ 0.00

2) Due to Grantor Governments 9590

3) Due to Other Funds 9610 o.~

4) Current Loans 9640 PI
5) Deferred Revenue 9650 0.00

6) Long-Term Liabilities

a) Net OPEB Obligation 9664 0.00

b) Compensated Absences 9665 0.00

c) COPs Payable 9666 0.00

d) Capital Leases Payable 9667 0.00

e) Lease Revenue Bonds Payable 9668 0.00

f) Other General Long-Term Liabilities 9669 0.00

7) TOTAL, LIABILITIES
0.00

I. NET ASSETS

Net Assets, June 30
IG10 - H7)

187,337.17

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2011.1.0 P"'''Q ¿l PonIed: 6/14/2011 4:24 PM



Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Foundation Private-Purpose Trust Fund

Expenses by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 73

2010-11 2011-12 Percent

Descriotion Resource Codes Object Codes Estimated Actuals Budget Difference

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE

Other Local Revenue

Sales
Sale of EquipmenUSupplies 8631 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Interest 8660 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.0%

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 8662 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Local Revenue

All other Local Revenue 8699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.0%

TOTAL, REVENUES 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
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Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Foundation Private-Purpose Trust Fund

Expenses by Object
11 62661 0000000

Form 73

2010-11 2011-12 Percent

Descriotion Resource Codes Obiect Codes Estimated Actuals Budaet Difference

CERTIFICATED SALARIES

Certificated Teachers' Salaries 1100 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 1200 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 1300 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Certificated Salaries 1900 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

CLASSIFIED SALARIES

Classified Instructional Salaries 2100 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Classified Support Salaries 2200 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 2300 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Clerical, Technicai and Offce Salaries 2400 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Classified Salaries 2900 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STRS 3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.0%

PERS 3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OAS DI/Medicare/Alternative 3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Health and Welfare Benefits 3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Unemployment Insurance 3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Workers' Compensation 3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OPEB, Aliocated 3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.0%

OPEB, Active Employees 3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.0%

PERS Reduction 3801-3802 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Other Employee Benefits 3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0.00 0.00 0.0%

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES

Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 4100 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Books and Other Reference Materials 4200 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Materials and Supplies 4300 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Noncapitalized Equipment 4400 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Food 4700 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
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Willows Unified
Glenn County

July 1 Budget (Single Adoption)
Foundation Private-Purpose Trust Fund

Expenses by Object

11 62661 0000000
Form 73

2010.11 2011.12 Percent

Descriotion Resource Codes Object Codes Estimated Actuals BudDet Difference

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Subagreements for Services 5100 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Travel and Conferences 5200 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Dues and Memberships 5300 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Insurance 5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Operations and Housekeeping Services 5500 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 5600 0.00 0.00 ~Transfers of Direct Costs 5710

Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund 5750 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Professional/Consulting Services and
Operating Expenditures 5800 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Communications 5900 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
0.00 0.00 0.0%

DEPRECIATION

Depreciation Expense 6900 0.00 0.00 0.0%

TOTAL, DEPRECIATION
0.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)

All Other Transfers Out to All Others 7299 2,000.00 1,000.00 -50.0%

TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excludinD Transfers of Indirect Costs)
2,000.00 1,000.00 -50.0%

TOTAL, EXPENSES
2,000.00 1,000.00 -50.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reportng Software. 2011.1.0
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2010-11 201 1.12 Percent

Descriotion Resource Codes Obiect Codes Estimated Actuals Budaet Difference

INTERFUND TRANSFERS

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN

Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In 8919 0.00 0.00 0.0%

la) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN
0.00 0.00 0.0%

OTHER SOURCES/USES

SOURCES

Other Sources

Transfers from Funds of
Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 8965 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Financing Sources 8979 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Ic) TOTAL, SOURCES
0.00 0.00 0.0%

USES

Transfers of Funds from

Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 7651 0.00 0.00 0.0%

All Other Financing Uses 7699 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Id) TOTAL, USES
o~ O.OOIJ 0.0%

CONTRIBUTIONS

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 8980

ii i: I: ¡i¡Hmii:.:i
Contributions from Restricted Revenues 8990

Ie) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS Ji

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

(a+c-d+e)
0.00 0.00 0.0%

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporlng Software - 2011.1.0 Prinl¡:c!' ñ/1.:/?n11 4-?4 PM
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2011-12

Descri tion Function Codes Ob'ect Codes Bud et

A. REVENUES

1) Revenue Limit Sources 8010-8099

2) Federal Revenue 8100-8299

3) Other State Revenue 8300-8599

4) Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.0%

5 TOTAL, REVENUES 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.0%

B. EXPENSES (Objects 1000-7999)

1) Instruction 1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

2) Instruction - Related Services 2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

3) Pupil Services 3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

4) Ancillary Services 4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

5) Community Services 5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

6) Enterprise 6000-6999

7) General Administration 7000-7999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

8) Plant Services 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Except

9) Other Outgo 9000-9999 7600-7699 2,000.00 1,000.00 -50.0%

10 TOTAL, EXPENSES 2,000.00 1,000.00 -50.0%

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENSES BEFORE OTHER

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES AS - B10 500.00 -200.0%

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES

1) Interfund Transfers
a) Transfers In 8900-8929 0.00 0.0%

b) Transfers Out 7600-7629

2) Other Sources/Uses
a) Sources 8930-8979 0.00 0.0%

b) Uses 7630-7699 0.00 0.0%

3) Contributions
8980-8999

4 TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 0.00 0.0%

Caliornia Dept of Education
SACS Finandal Reportng Software. 2011.1.0
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Descri tion

2010-11

Function Codes Db'ect Codes Estimated Actuals
2011-12
Bud et

Percent
Difference

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN
NET ASSETS C + D4

500.00 -200.0%

F. NET ASSETS

1) Beginning Net Assets

a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 9791

b) Audit Adjustments 9793

c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b)

d) other Restatements 9795

e) Adjusted Beginning Net Assets (F1c + F1d)

2) Ending Net Assets, June 30 (E + F1e)

Components of Ending Net Assets (Actuals)
a) Reserve for

Revolving Cash

Stores

Prepaid Expenditures

All Others

General Reserve

Legally Restricted Balance

b) Designated Amounts

Designated for Economic Uncertainties

Designated for the Unrealized Gains of
Investments and Cash in County Treasury

Other Designations (by Resource/Object)

c Undesi nated Amount

Components of Ending Net Assets (Budget)

a) Capital Assets, Net of Related Debt

b) Restricted Net Assets

c Unrestricted Net Assets

California Dept of Education
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2011.1.0 D~"", ?

191,819.07

0.00

191,319.07 -0.3%

0.00 0.0%

191,319.07 -0.3%191,819.07

0.00 0.00 0.0%

191,319.07 -0.3%191,819.07

9711

9712

9713

9719

9730

9740

9770

9775

9780

9790

9796

9797

9790

Pnnted: 6/14/2011 4:24 PM
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2010.11
Estimated Actual5

2011.12
Budget
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Form 73

0.00 0.00
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